©2018 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Revision: 01/25/18
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA®   Diodes)
General Purpose ESD Protection - SM24CANA
Description
Applications

Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty.
AQ24CANFD-02HTG SOT23-3 ABVD 3000
Part Numbering SystemPart Marking System
AQ 02 T G
Number of
Channels
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA®  Automotive
Grade Diodes)
H: SOT23-3
H24 CAN
Working
Voltage
CAN BUS
FD
Wattage
FD: Flexible  Datarate
ABVD
AB : Part code
V : Assembly code
D : Date code
AQ24CANFD
Product Characteristics
Lead Plating Matte Tin
Lead Material Copper Alloy
Lead Coplanarity 0.004 inches(0.102mm)
Substrate material Silicon
Body Material Molded Compound
Flammability UL Recognized compound meeting
flammability rating V-0.
Notes :
1.  All dimensions are in millimeters
2.  Dimensions include solder plating.
3.  Dimensions are exclusive of mold flash & metal burr.
Symbol
Millimeters Inches
Min  Nom   Max  Min Nom Max
 A  0.89   - 1.17  0.035 - 0.046
 A1  0.01   - 0.15  0.000 - 0.006
 A2  0.88 0.95 1.02 0.035 0.037 0.040
 b 0.30 - 0.50 0.012 - 0.020
 b1  0.30 0.40 0.45 0.012 0.016 0.018
 c 0.08 - 0.20 0.003 - 0.008
 c1  0.08  0.10  0.16  0.003 0.004 0.006
 D  2.80  2.90  3.04  0.110 0.114 0.120
 E  2.10  2.35  2.60  0.083 0.093 0.102
 E1  1.20  1.30  1.40  0.047 0.051 0.055
 e  0.95 BSC  0.037BSC
 e1  1.90 BSC  0.075BSC
 L  0.28 0.44 0.60 0.011 0.017 0.024
 L1  0.54 REF  0.021 REF
 L2  0.25 BSC  0.010 BSC
 θ 0° - 8° 0° - 8°
Package Dimensions — SOT23-3
B
B
Section B-B
D
E
1 E
e
e1